| Form # P 04 DISPLAY THIS CA   | ARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK   |
|---|---|
| Please Read<br>Application And<br>Notes, If Any,<br>Attached  | PERMIT Permit Number: 050378<br>PERMIT  |
| This is to certify thatIsland Bay Services /Stev  |   |
| has permission to Single family home 34,80  | AUG 1 2 2005  |
| AT O Highland Ave PI  | G 088 H001001   |
| provided that the person or perso<br>of the provisions of the Statutes of<br>the construction, maintenance an<br>this department. | of I have and of the same ances of the City of Portland regulation  |
| <b>Apply</b> to Public Works for street line<br>and grade if nature of work requires<br>such information.                         | N fication inspect in must<br>g h and w in permission procu<br>b re this inding or in t thereo<br>la ed or constructions doed-in.<br>H IR NOTICE IS REQUIRED. |
| OTHER REQUIREDAPPROVALS   | 2/12/05   |
| Health Dept.  |   |
| Appeal Board  | - CEAN  |
| Other Department Name   | Dilector - Building & InSpection Services   |
| PE  | NALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD  |



#### CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to such permit.

| SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT                      | ADDRESS | DATE | PHONE |
|---|---------|------|-------|
| RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE |         | DATE | PHONE |

|                           |                                 |             | Permit No:            | Date Applied For:     | CBL:            |
|---------------------------|---------------------------------|-------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|-----------------|
|                           | 101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: ( | 05-0378     | 04/08/2005            | 088 H001001           |                 |
| Location of Construction: | Owner Name:                     |             | Owner Address:        |                       | Phone:          |
| 0 Highland Ave            | Island Bay Services             |             | Po Box 48             |                       |                 |
| Business Name:            | Contractor Name:                |             | Contractor Address:   |                       | Phone           |
|                           | Steven MacIsaac                 |             | Box 93 Peaks Isla     | nd                    | (207) 766-5514  |
| Lessee/Buyer's Name       | Phone:                          |             | Permit Type:          |                       |                 |
| [                         |                                 |             | Single Family         |                       |                 |
| Proposed Use:             |                                 | Proposed    | l Project Description |                       |                 |
| Single family home        |                                 | Single      | family home           | <b>F</b>              |                 |
|                           |                                 |             |                       | e tria<br>Realization |                 |
|                           |                                 |             |                       | CITY CETT.            | 1.200           |
| Dept: Zoning              | Status: Approved with Condition | s Reviewer: | Marge Schmuck         | al Approval Da        | ate: 07/11/2005 |

14) The design load spec sheets for any engineered beam(s) must be submitted to this office.

| De       | pt: D           | DRC                                   | Status:   | Approved with Conditions                | Reviewer:      | Jay Reynolds              | Approval Date:<br>Ok te         | 05/20/2005<br>Dissue: |
|----------|-----------------|---------------------------------------|-----------|---|----------------|---------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| 1        |                 | e work (final gra                     | ding, lan | dscaping, loam and seed) mus            | t be complete  | ed prior to issuance of a |                                 |                       |
| 1        | Two (2<br>Occup | •                                     | d approv  | ved species and size trees must         | be planted o   | n your street frontage j  | prior to issuance of <b>a</b> ( | Certificate of        |
|          |                 | new street addres cate of Occupant    |           | , the number must be d                  | isplayed on t  | he street frontage of yo  | our house prior <b>to</b> issu  | ance of a             |
| 4)       | PROP            | OSED GRADIN                           | G/CONT    | OURING SHALL NOT NEG                    | ATIVELY I      | MPACT THE NEIGH           | BORING PROPERTI                 | ES.                   |
|          |                 | evelopment Revi<br>ary due to field c |           | dinator reserves the right to red<br>s. | quire addition | nal lot grading or other  | drainage improvemen             | ntsas                 |
| De<br>No | -               | lanning                               | Status:   | Not Applicable                          | Reviewer:      | Jay Reynolds              | Approval Date:<br>Ok to         | 05/20/2005<br>Sissue: |



| Permit No. 05-0378 - Highland/Juno Aves Peaks Island  | Subject: |
|---|----------|
| Fri, Aug 12, 2005 7:41 MA 14:7  | Date:    |
| <vog.anismbnshoq@mmt></vog.anismbnshoq@mmt>   | :оТ      |
| <pre></pre> | From:    |

above referenced permit. Tammy: As per your request attached is door and window header schedule for the

Thanks, Steve Macisaac you have questions My wife will come in around 10:30 to pick it up. Call me at 766-5514 if

## BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES Please call <u>874-8703</u> or <u>874-8693</u> to schedule your inspections as agreed upon

Permits expire in 6 months, if the project is not started or ceases for 6 months.

The Owner or their designee is required to notify the inspections office for the following inspections and provide adequate notice. Notice must be called in 48-72 hours in advance in order to schedule an inspection:

By initializing at each inspection time, you are agreeing that you understand the inspection procedure and additional fees from a "Stop Work Order" and "Stop Work Order Release" will be incurred if the procedure is not followed **as** stated below.

A Pre-construction Meeting will take place upon receipt of your building permit.

| Footing/Building Location Inspec | tion: Prior to pouring concrete   |
|----------------------------------|---|
| MARe-Bar Schedule Inspection:    | Prior to pouring concrete   |
| Foundation Inspection:           | Prior to placing ANY backfill   |
| Framing/Rough Plumbing/Electri   | cal: Prior to any insulating or drywalling  |
| Final/Certificate of Occupancy:  | Prior to any occupancy of the structure or<br>use. NOTE: There is a \$75.00fee per<br>inspection at this point. |

Certificate of Occupancy is not required for certain projects. Your inspector can advise you if your project requires a Certificate of Occupancy. All projects DO require a final inspection

\_\_\_\_\_ If any of the inspections do not occur, the project cannot go on to the next phase, REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OR CIRCUMSTANCES.

CERIFICATE OF OCCUPANICES MUST BE ISSUED AND PAID FOR, BEFORE THE SPACE MAY BE OCCUPIED

NCC ; NAME

Signature of Applicant/Designee

Signature on Inspections Official

CBL:

8/10/00 Date 'B Date

Building Permit #: 125-0378

| $\bigcirc$  | > Hghland Mr. P.T | 05-0371              |
|---|-------------------|----------------------|
| Need ILXIN Survey   | 88-14-1           | 2                    |
| ONE AND TWO FAMILY<br>Soil type/Presumptive Load Value (Table R401.4.1)                             | PLAN REVIEW       | CHECKLIST            |
| Component   |                   |                      |
| Footing Dimensions/Depth  | 20×10"            | Acvisions Inspection |
| (Laure R403.1 & R403.1(1),<br>(Section R403.1 & R403.1.4.1)   | S" Furd           | X                    |
| Foundation Drainage, Fabric, Damp proofing<br>(Section R405 & R406)                                 | ALL               | R                    |
| Ventilation/Access (Section R408.1 & R408.3)<br>Crawls Space ONLY                                   | Basementundus     | A                    |
| Anchor Bolts/Straps, spacing (Section R403.1.6)   | Υ2 "              |                      |
| Lally Column Type (Section R407)  | '3'12 Lally       |                      |
| Girder & Header Spans (Table R 502.5(2))<br>Built-Up Wood Center Girder                             | 712" one Flear    | ok-710 allowed. 2    |
| Dimension/Type<br>Sill/Band Joist Type & Dimensions   | 3-2×12<br>DT >×1  | 20                   |
| First Floor Joist Species<br>Dimensions and Spacing   | 01×10             | X                    |
| (Table R502.3.1(1) & Table R502.3.1(2))   | 2×10 16 0.C       | 5K                   |
| 3.1(1) &  | 2×1076°0.C.       |                      |
| Attic or additional Floor Joist Species<br>Dimensions and Spacing (Table R802.4(1)<br>andR802.4(2)) | 2×6 collar hes    | X                    |
|   |                   |                      |

| · · O.C.   |     | The hit's notion to  |   | NVF   | DH 4060   | tsphalt SR | 20                          | Need 22×30 / | N/A   | been? cnyidered | Read 38 19 10 10 10 10  | Cloor 27 - 10017 |
|--|-----|----------------------|---|---|---|------------|-----------------------------|--------------|---|-----------------|---|------------------|
| Pitch, Span, Spacing& Dimension (Table $ 2',  2 $ R802.5.1(1) - R 802.5.1(8))R00f Rafter; Framing & Connections (Section | h/c | le R602.3(1) & (2) ) | Private Garage<br>(Section R309)<br>Living Space ?<br>(Above or beside) | Fire separation (Section R309.2)<br>Opening Protection (Section R309.1) | Emergency Escape and Rescue Openings (Section R310) |            | Attic Acress (Section D807) |              | Chimney Clearances/Fire Blocking (Chap. 10) | てんよん            | Energy Efficiency (N1101.2.1) R-Factors of Walls, Floors, Ceilings, Building Envelope, U- | C10              |

| Type of Heating System   |  |         |
|--|--|---------|
| Means of Egress (Sec R311 & R312)  |  | And Ina |
| Basement   | Bulkhead - Egress DC                           |         |
| Number of Stairways  | N.   |         |
| Interior   | 7  |         |
| Exterior   |  |         |
| Treads and Risers<br>(Section R311.5.3)                                  | $2/11/10 \times 10^{4}/3/11/10^{11}$ BC        |         |
| Width (Section R311.5.1)   | 38''   |         |
| Headroom (Section R311.5.2)  | r, 8, 1  |         |
| Guardrails and Handrails<br>(Section R312 & R311.5.6 – R311.5.6.3)       | 36"-38"  |         |
| Smoke Detectors (Section R313)<br>Location and type/Interconnected       | percede 0k                                     |         |
| Dwelling Unit Separation (Section R317) and<br>IBC – 2003 (Section 1207) | A/V  |         |
| Deck Construction (Section R502.2.1)                                     | Big foot 8% 46%" spar-0K<br>2×10 Juist 16 0.c. |         |
| Roof? Beam   | triple Beam = 11'spur                          |         |
|  |  |         |

Pord

| From:    | Steven Maclsaac <stevo1945@att.net></stevo1945@att.net>  |
|----------|--|
| То:      | <tmm@portlandmaine.gov>, <builder@maine.rr.com></builder@maine.rr.com></tmm@portlandmaine.gov> |
| Date:    | Fri, Jul 29, 2005 10:34 AM   |
| Subject: | [Fwd: PERMIT 05-0378]  |

Hi Tammy:

Prior to approving the above referenced permit Jeanie wanted the following information put on the building plans:

0 Window in stairwell must be designated as tempered glass

o Indicate attic - not shown on original plan - scuttle space is 22'x 30'

o Second floors beams must be designated as engineered beams

o Specifications must be provided for the porch roof rafters

o Energy Efficiency Code items:

o Ufactor of windows is needed

o RFactor of walls and ceilings is needed

o Show insulation of basement walls (R11) or ceilings (R21) or both

The attached (forwarded) plans incorporate all of Jeanie's

requirements. Could you please review our updates and approve the permit

since Jeanie is on vacation for the next three weeks.

Call me at 766-5514 if you have any questions.

Thanks,

Steve MacIsaac

----- Original Message ------

Subject: PERMIT 05-0378

Date: Thu, 28 Jul 2005 17:00:42 -0400

From: Peter palanza <builder@maine.rr.com>

To: <JBM@PORTLANDMAINE.GOV>

CC: <STEVO1945@ATT.NET>





U-FACTOR 16 .31

| Image: Service and servic | ASTENING SCHEDULE (SEE TABLE 2304.9. |                    | NOTES LOCATION FASTENING | TOENAL 3-37-031 NAL SEE SECT | 2 - 3 XU IST NAL | FACE NAIL 2-3" 14 GAGE STAPLE | 3" 14 GAGE STAPLE<br>3"NO.13" NAIL                       | STAGGERED ON OPPOSITE SIDES "14 3AGE STAFLE OF AT OC<br>FACE MAIL AT TOP & BOTTON "THE STAFLE OF AT OC BUILT |                    | FACE NAL 4-3740 STA GALE STARALE COL<br>3-106 COMMON |                     | 2 - 10t COMMON      | F.             | Fill            | FACE NAIL 3- 370 131 NAILE        |                     | 3 - 16d COMMON<br>5 - 3" 14 GAGE STAPLE | 5                 | 2-3/87-0.113" NAN        |                         | 2' IE GAGE                | 8  | PAN PAN   | 8             | AT EDGES, 8 MCHI<br>HALL HAVE A MINI<br>HALL BEOURED F<br>LE EDGES, 12 NCH<br>EL EDGES, 12 NCH<br>TON OF THE PANEL<br>TON OF THE PANEL<br>I FOR 2521 NCH S<br>VA. 7/15 NCH CRO  |
|---|--------------------------------------|--------------------|--------------------------|------------------------------|------------------|-------------------------------|--|--|--------------------|--|---------------------|---------------------|----------------|-----------------|-----------------------------------|---------------------|---|-------------------|--------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------------|--|---|---------------|---|
| Consideration of the construction of              | 1 ME.S. RESIDENTIAL CONS             |                    | CONNECTION               | 2309.10 1, TABLE 2308 10.1)  | AGONAL BRACE TO  |                               |  | UP GIRDER & REAMS  | -UP GIRDER & BEAMS | COLLAR TIE TO RAFTER                                 | JACK RAFTERS TO HIP | JACK RAFTERS TO HIP | ROUF RAFTER TO | 2-BY RIDGE BEAM | 2-BY RIDGE BEAN<br>ROOF RAFTER TO | JOIST TO BAND JOIST |   | IFDI SER CTOID    | A PARTICLE BUARD         | WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS  | 34" OR LESS               |  |   |               | Z SPANS ARE AN ACLES RE<br>SPANS ARE AN ACLES RE<br>NULS SPACED A J I A   |
|   | STRUCTION CODE FOR                   | LOCATION FASTENING | TUENAL 3- 3x2.131" NALL  | 1                            | -                |                               |  | +-   | +                  |  | 3-3-14 GAG          |                     |                |                 |                                   |                     |   |                   | +                        |                         |                           |  | FACENAR   | 4 - 3" 14 GAV | NERS SPACED 3 INCRESS OF AT ENDERSON DATE OF A CORROSSO<br>CORROSSO<br>SON CENTRA ALLOSS IN NALL SHEAT ING ARE RESAIT<br>NOVE FORMALINAS FOR WALL SHEAT ING ARE RESAIT<br>NOVE FORMALINAS FOR WALL SHEAT ING ARE RESAIT<br>COMMON 2021, MAILS FOR WALL SHEAT ING ARE RESAIT<br>COMMON BOX MAILS ARE RESAIT FED TO BE USED BOX   |
| _S)   | COMPLETE DETAILS)                    | CONNECTION         | JUST TO SILL UR GIRDER   | B-BDGING TO JOIST            |                  | SOLE PLATE TO JOIST           | AT BRACED WAL- PANEL<br>SOLE PLATE TO JOIST OR BLOCIDING | TOP PLATE TO STUD  |                    | STUD TO SOLE PLATE                                   |                     |                     |                |                 | Î                                 |                     |   | AND INTERSECTIONS | CONTINUOUS HEADE, 2 PCS. | CEIL NG JOISTS TO PLATE | CONTINUOUS HEADER TO STUD | (SFE SECT 2308 10 4 1 TANLE 2308 10 4 1)<br>CEILUNG JOISTS, LAPS OVER PARTITIONS | SEE SECT. 2303.10.4 1, TABLE 2303.10.4 1)<br>CEILING JOISTS TO PARALLEL RAFTERS | NOT SILETTER: | CEEL MARES CUMSAND CONTRACT AND CONTRACT SUB-<br>CONTRACT CONTRACT AND CONTRACT AND CONTRACT CON |











THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS HAVE NOT BEEN PREPARED BY A REGISTERED ARCHITECT OR ENGI-NEER. PETER PALANZA ANDJOHNSON CONST INC, ARE NOT ENGAGED IN THE PRACTICE OF ARCHITECTURE OR ENGINEERING, NOR DO THEY HOLD THEMSELVES OUT AS SUCH. THESE PLANS ARE PROVIDED AS A SERVICE, AND IN NO WAY CONSTITUTE A GUARANTEE TO THE SOUNDNESS AND SUITABILITY OF THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ALL DIMENSION AND SPECIFICATIONS



フロッフロッフリ

11, SEE BUILDING SECTIONS FOR ADDITIONAL REINFORCING REQUIREMENTS. 10, DRAIN TILE SHALL BE PLACED ON INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR OF FOUNDATION, ຸທ *(*00 Ó បា FOUNDATION NOTES: 4, ψ Ņ (DO NOT) BACKFILL MORE THAN 3'-O" BEFORE IST FLR. FRAMING-OF THE CONTRACTOR. CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK ALL DIMENSIONS WITH FLOOR PLAN CONTRACTOR SHALL ADJUST WALL AND FOOTINGS SIZES TO ALL CONSIDERATIONS FOR UTILITIES ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY ALL DAYLIGHT BASEMENT CONSIDERATIONS TO BE DETERMINED ALL DRAIN TILE PIPE SHALL BE WRAPPED IN FILTER FABRIC, SOIL BEARING CAPACITIES AS REQ'D. BASEMENT WINDOW LOCATIONS & AND ROUGH OPNGS, SHALL BE CHECKED & VERIFIED IN FIELD WITH CONTRACTOR, OTHERWISE JOIST & SUBFLOOR IS COMPLETE. 4'-0" MAX, OC, 4 1'-0" MIN, FROM ALL CORNERS, ALL LALLY COLUMNS, FOOTINGS, WALLS 4 BEAMS SHALL BE FRAMING FOR LOAD BEARING @ FOUNDATION BEFORE FORMS ALL ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL BE 1/2"X1"-O" HOOKED OR EQUIVALENT. CHECKED & ENGINEERED BY CONTRACTOR BEFORE FORMS DIMENSIONS OR SPECS, ALSO MUST CHECK ALL STRUCTURAL OR ANY ADDITIONAL EQUIP, (IE, BULKHEAD ETC.) OR PRODUCT IN FIELD BY CONTRACTOR IF APPLICABLE. ALL FINISH WALL & FOOTING HEIGHTS SHALL BE DETERMINED IF NOT SHOWN SHALL BE DETERMINED IN FIELD BY CONTRACTOR. IN THE FIELD WITH CONTRACTOR,





LEFT ELEVATION



FRONT ELEVATION







## Project Title: Highland Ave

| 2003 IECC       |
|-----------------|
| Portland, Maine |
| Single Family   |
| 0.15            |
| 7378            |
|                 |

Report Date:

Date of Plans:

**Project Information:** 

Builder Information:

Project Notes:

| Assembly                          | Cavity R-Value | Cont. R-Value | Glazing or Door<br>U-Factor |
|-----------------------------------|----------------|---------------|-----------------------------|
| Ceiling:                          | 38.0           | 0.0           |                             |
| Wall:                             | 19.0           | 0.0           |                             |
| Window:                           |                |               | 0.370                       |
| Door:                             |                |               | 0.350                       |
| Floor:<br>Other Boiler: : 85 AFUE | 21.0           | 0.0           |                             |

Statement *of* Compliance: The proposed building design described here is consistent with the building plans, specifications, and other calculations submitted with the permit application. The proposed building has been designed to meet the 2003 IECC requirements in the REScheck Package Generator and to comply with the mandatory requirements listed in the REScheck Inspection Checklist.

Builder/Designer

Company Name

Date

| $\widehat{\mathbf{M}}$ | Generated by REScheck Package Generator<br>REScheck Inspection Checklist |
|------------------------|--|
| V                      | REScheck Inspection Checklist  |

## Project Title: Highland Ave

|   | Ceilings:<br>Ceiling: , R-38.0 cavity insulation<br>Comments:  |
|---|--|
|   | Above-Grade Walls:<br>Wall: , R-19.0 cavity insulation<br>Comments:  |
|   | Windows:<br>Window: , U-factor: 0.370<br>For windows without labeled U-factors. describe features:<br>#Panes Frame Type Thermal Break? Yes No<br>Comments:   |
|   | Doors:<br>Door: , U-factor: 0.350<br>Comments: Front door exempt   |
|   | Floors:<br>Floor: , R-21.0 cavity insulation<br>Comments:  |
| Q | Heating and Cooling Equipment:<br>Other Boiler: : 85 AFUE or higher<br>Make and Model Number:  |
|   | Air Leakage:<br>Joints, penetrations, and all other such openings in the building envelope that are sources of air leakage must be sealed.<br>Recessed lights must be 1) Type IC rated, or 2) installed inside an appropriate air-tight assembly with a 0.5" clearance from<br>combustible materials. If non-IC rated, the fixture must be installed with <b>a</b> 3" clearance from insulation.   |
|   | Skylights:<br>Minimum insulation requirement for skylight shafts equal to or greater than 12 inches is R-19  |
|   | Vapor Retarder:<br>Required on the warm-in-winterside of all non-vented framed ceilings, walls, and floors.  |
|   | Materials Identification:<br>Materials and equipment must be installed \plain\f2\fs20 in accordance with the manufacturer'sinstallation instructions.<br>Materials and equipment must be identified so that compliance can be determined.<br>Manufacturer manuals for all installed heating and cooling equipment and service water heating equipment must be provided.<br>Insulation R-values, glazing U-factors, and heating equipment efficiency must be clearly marked on the building plans or<br>specifications. |
|   | Duct Insulation:<br>Supply ducts in unconditioned attics or outside the building must be insulated to R-8.   |

- Return ducts in unconditioned attics or outside the building must be insulated to R-4.
- Supply ducts in unconditioned spaces must be insulated to R-8.
- Return ducts in unconditioned spaces (except basements) must be insulated to R-2.
  Where exterior walls are used as plenums, the wall must be insulated to R-8.
- Insulation is not required on return ducts in basements.

#### **Duct Construction:**

- Duct connections to flanges of air distribution system equipment must be sealed and mechanically fastened.
- All joints, seams, and connections must be securely fastened with welds, gaskets, mastics (adhesives), mastic-plus-embedded-fabric or tapes. Tapes and mastics must be rated UL 181A or UL 181B. Exception: Continuously welded and locking-type longitudinaljoints and seams on ducts operating at less than 2 in. w.g. (500 Pa).
- The HVAC system must provide a means for balancing air and water systems.

#### **Temperature Controls:**

Thermostats are required for each separate HVAC system. A manual or automatic means to partially restrict or shut off the heating and/or cooling input to each zone or floor shall be provided.

#### Service Water Heating:

- U Water heaters with vertical pipe risers must have a heat trap on both the inlet and outlet unless the water heater has an integral heat trap or is part of a circulating system.
- Insulate circulating hot water pipes to the levels in Table 1.

#### **Circulating Hot Water Systems:**

Insulate circulating hot water pipes to the levels in Table 1.

#### Swimming Pools:

All heated swimming pools must have an on/off heater switch and require a cover unless over 20% of the heating energy is from non-depletable sources. Pool pumps require a time clock.

#### Heating and Cooling Piping Insulation:

□ HVAC piping conveying fluids above 105°F or chilled fluids below 55°F must be insulated to the levels in Table 2.

#### Table 1: Minimum Insulation Thickness for Circulating Hot Water Pipes

| _                                  | Insulation Thickness in Inches by Pipe Sizes |             |                                      |         |
|------------------------------------|--|-------------|--------------------------------------|---------|
|                                    | Non-Circulating Runouts                      |             | <b>Circulating Mains and Runouts</b> |         |
| Heated Water -<br>Temperature (°F) | up to 1"                                     | Up to 1.25" | 1.5" to 2.0"                         | Over 2" |
| 170-180                            | 0.5  | 1.0         | 1.5                                  | 2.0     |
| 140-169                            | 0.5  | 0.5         | 1.0                                  | 1.5     |
| 100-139                            | 0.5  | 0.5         | 0.5                                  | 1.0     |

#### Table 2: Minimum Insulation Thickness for HVAC Pipes. Hot Water Pipes

|                                   | Fluid Temp. | Insulation Thickness in Inches by Pipe Sizes |             |              |           |
|-----------------------------------|-------------|--|-------------|--------------|-----------|
| Piping System Types               | Range(°F)   | 2 Runouts                                    | 1" and Less | 1.25" to 2.0 | 2.5 to 4" |
| Heating Systems                   |             |  |             |              |           |
| Low Pressure/Temperature          | 201-250     | 1.0  | 1.5         | 1.5          | 2.0       |
| Low Temperature                   | 106-200     | 0.5  | 1.0         | 1.0          | 1.5       |
| Steam Condensate (for feed water) | Any         | 1.0  | 1.0         | 1.5          | 2.0       |
| Cooling Systems                   |             |  |             |              |           |
| Chilled Water, Refrigerant and    | 40-55       | 0.5  | 0.5         | 0.75         | 1.0       |
| Brine                             | Below 40    | 1.0  | 1.0         | 1.5          | 1.5       |

NOTES TO FIELD: (Building Department Use Only)

All Purpose Building Permit Application If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the **City**, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

| Location/Address of Construction: IC  | WO AVE, PEAKS ISLAND (Highland Ave)  |  |  |  |  |  |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Total Square Footage of Proposed Structu<br><u>IS 605F with 9365F BAS</u>   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Chart# 85 Block# H 1,4;5  | JUHNSON/ISland, Telephone:<br>BOX 49 Bay Services 766-3375<br>PEAKS ISLAND ME CYTOB  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable)   | Applicant name, address &cost Oftelephone: STEVEN MAC_TSAACWork: \$ 10,000766-BOXG35574PGAKS_TSLAWD  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Current use: VACAINT LAMD   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| If the location is currently vacant, what wa  | s prior use: VACANT LAND   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Approximately how long has it been vaca   | nt: <u>foneven</u>   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Proposed use: <u>Residential</u><br>Project description:  | Sivisle Formity HomE   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Contractor's name, address & telephone:   | STEVEN MAC ISAAC, BOX93 PEAKS  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Who should we contact when the permit is ready. SIEVEN MAC ISAAC ME   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Mailing address: $712-6994$ $766-5514$ $04102$<br>Try this # first  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| We will contact you by phone when the p   | ermit is feady. You must come in and pick up the permit and<br>y work, with a Plan Reviewer. A stop work order will be issued  |  |  |  |  |  |
|   | IDED IN THE SUBMISSIONS THE PERMIT WILL BE AUTOMATICALLY<br>/PLANNING DEPARTMENT WE MAY REQUIRE ADDITIONAL<br>RMIT.  |  |  |  |  |  |
| have been authorizedby the owner to make this appli<br>jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in | amed property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that l<br>cation <b>as</b> his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this<br>this application is issued, I certify that the CodeOfficial's authorized representative<br>his permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions <b>d</b> the codes applicable |  |  |  |  |  |
| Signature of applicant:   | Mortman Date: April 8, 2005  |  |  |  |  |  |
|   | ot commence ANY work until the permit is issued.   |  |  |  |  |  |
| f you are <b>in</b> a Historic District you ma  | y be subject to additional permitting and fees with the  |  |  |  |  |  |

Planning Department on the 4th floor of City Hall

City of Portland Code of Ordinances Sec. 14-427

7

Land Use Chapter 14 Rev.3-25-05

Outdoor swimming pools accessory to dwellings, apartment houses, hotels or motels shall be permitted on lots, provided the following conditions are met:

(a) No swimming pool shall be sited in the front yard.

No part of any swimming pool shall be located closer than (b) ten (10) feet from the principal structure, nor closer than ten (10) feet from the side or rear lot lines.

(Code 1968, § 602.19.K; Ord. No. 271-77, 5-16-77; Ord. No. 90-88, 7-19-88)

\*Editor's note--Ord. No. 90-88, adopted July 19, 1988, amended § 14-432 to read as herein set out. See also the editor's note to Art. III of this chapter for additional provisions relative to Ord. No. 90-88.

#### Sec. 14-433. Lots of record and accessory Structure setbacks for existing buildings.

Any lot of record as of June 5, 1957, and held under separate and distinct ownership from adjacent lots and having a street frontage of forty (40) feet, or to which a means of access has been previously approved by the city council as provided elsewhere in this article, may be considered a buildable lot in any residential zone except as provided below for island residential zones, with a minimum lot size of five thousand (5,000) square feet, except that a lot in the R-6 zone may have a minimum lot size of three thousand (3,000) square feet, provided that the applicable yard dimensions can be met.

A lot in the R-1, R-2, R-3, R-4, R-5, R-5A or R-6 zones that was described in a subdivision plat approved by the Planning Board after June 5, 1981, or a lot of record that conformed to the applicable lot size requirement, lot width and street frontage as of June 5, 1984, shall be considered a buildable lot, provided that the applicable yard dimensions can be met.

Where such a lot has a principal structure which existed as of July 19, 1988, an accessory structure or building addition may be located within the following side and rear yards, provided that the normal applicable yard requirements cannot be met provided, however, that less restrictive zoning requirements which meet the requirements contained within 14-139(2) for residential small lot

14-484 See Nort PAR

City of Portland Code of Ordinances Sec. 14-428

development shall apply:

a. *R*-1, *R*-2:

Rear yard: Ten (10) feet.

Side yard: Five (5) feet.

b. R-3, R-4, R-5, R-5A, R-6:

Rear yard: Five (5) feet.

Side yard: Five (5) feet.

Any detached or accessory structure in the R-4 or R-6 zones, with a ground coverage exceeding two hundred fifty (250) square feet and which was in existence on January 1, 1940, may be converted to dwelling uses without meeting front, side or rear year set backs, provided there is no enlargement of any nonconforming portion of the existing building footprint and provided the conversion will conform to the minimum area per dwelling unit.

Any lot of record as of July 15, 1985, and held under separate and distinct ownership from adjacent lots and meeting the applicable street frontage requirements of that time may be considered a buildable lot in the IR-1 and IR-2 zones, provided that the applicable yard dimensions can be met and provided further that a lot in the IR-1 zone shall have a minimum area of ten thousand (10,000) square feet and a lot of the IR-2 zone shall have a minimum area of six thousand five hundred (6,500) square feet unless it is served by both public sewer and public water, in which case it shall have a minimum area of five thousand (5,000) square feet.

A lot in the IR-1, IR-2 and I-B zones that was described in a subdivision plat approved by the Planning Board after July 15, 1982, shall be considered a buildable lot, provided that the applicable yard dimensions can be met.

(Code 1968, § 602.19.L; Ord. No. 539-84, 5-7-84; Ord. No. 32-85, § 1, 7-15-85; Ord. No. 91-88, 7-19-88; Ord. No. 310-89, 1-30-89; Ord. No. 166-89, 12-11-89)

\*Editor's **note**--Ord. No. 91-88, adopted July 19, 1988, amended § 14-433 to read as herein set out. See also the editor's note to Art. III of this chapter

### CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM

2005-0074

|   |                                       | Zoning Copy                               | Application 1. D. Number      |
|---|---------------------------------------|---|-------------------------------|
| Island <b>Bay</b> Services                  |                                       | Marge Schmuckal                           | 4/8/2005                      |
| Applicant                                   |                                       |   | Application Date              |
| Po Box 48, Peaks Island, ME (               | 04108                                 |   | Johnson House                 |
| Applicant's Mailing Address                 |                                       |   | Project Name/Description      |
| Steve MacIsaac                              |                                       | Highland Ave, Portland                    |                               |
| Consultant/Agent<br>Agent Ph: (207)766-5514 | Agont For                             | Address of Proposed Si                    | te                            |
| Applicant or Agent Daytime Tele             | Agent Fax:                            | 088 H001001<br>Assessor's Reference: 0    | Chart Block Lot               |
|   |                                       |   |                               |
|   |                                       | ng 🔄 Building Addition 📋 Change Of        |                               |
| Manufacturing Wareh                         | ouse/Distribution 🗌 Parkin            | g Lot                                     | Other (specify)               |
| 1560  |                                       | 34800                                     |                               |
| Proposed Building square Feet               | or # of Units                         | Acreage of Site                           | Zoning                        |
| Check Review Required:                      |                                       |   |                               |
| Site Plan<br>(major/minor)                  | Subdivision<br># of lots              | PAD Review                                | 14-403 Streets Review         |
| Flood Hazard                                | Shoreland                             | HistoricPreservation                      | DEP Local Certification       |
| Zoning Conditional<br>Use (ZBA/PB)          | Zoning Variance                       |   | Other                         |
| Fees Paid: Site Pla                         | \$50.00 Subdivision                   | Engineer Review                           | \$250.00 Date 4/8/2005        |
| Zoning Annuard Sta                          | 4                                     | Reviewer                                  |                               |
| Zoning Approval Sta                         |                                       |   |                               |
| Approved                                    | Approved <b>w/Con</b><br>See Attached | ditions Denie                             | d                             |
| Approval Date                               | Approval Expiration                   | Extension to                              | Additional Sheets<br>Attached |
| Condition Compliance                        |                                       |   |                               |
|   | signature                             | date                                      |                               |
| Performance Guarantee                       | Required'                             | Not Required                              |                               |
| • No building permit may be issu            | ied until a performance guarar        | tee has been submitted as indicated below | I                             |
|   | antad                                 |   |                               |
| Performance Guarantee Acc                   | date                                  | amount                                    | expiration date               |
| Inspection Fee Paid                         |                                       |   |                               |
| inspection ree raid                         | date                                  | amount                                    |                               |
| Building Permit Issue                       | duto                                  | anoun                                     |                               |
|   | date                                  |   |                               |
| Performance Guarantee Rec                   |                                       |   |                               |
|   | date                                  | remaining balar                           | nce signature                 |
| Temporary Certificate of Oco                |                                       | Conditions (See Atta                      |                               |
| Temporary Certificate of Occ                | date                                  |   | expiration date               |
| Final Inspection                            |                                       |   |                               |
| T inal inspection                           | date                                  | signature                                 |                               |
| 2 Cartificate Of Occurrency                 | Gale                                  | Signature                                 |                               |
| 3 Certificate Of Occupancy                  | date                                  |   |                               |
| 2 Dorformanas Currentes Del                 |                                       |   |                               |
| 3 Performance Guarantee Rel                 |                                       |   |                               |
|   | date                                  | signature                                 |                               |
| Defect Guarantee Submitted                  |                                       | data                                      |                               |
|   | submitted                             | date amount                               | expiration date               |
| Defect Guarantee Released                   | · · · ·                               |   |                               |
|   | date                                  | signature                                 |                               |

Date: 4/26/05-Applicant: Steven MACISAAC Highland AVE, P C-B-L: 688-H-001-4-55 Address: ACCHIECK-LIST AGA ORDINANCE #05-0378 Date - Newly Der. Zone Location - IR-1 26 x 36 Interior dr corner lot xlatin ly Dwelling Proposed UserWork - to construct New Su Servage Disposal - Privata Shom Loi Street Frontage - 100 'Reg - 200 '+ Show Front Yard - 30' Vey . Rear Yard - 30' Veg . 6 - 18 Side Yard - 20' Vay Projections - Show on Construction PANS Not, Shown on Site Stand Width of Lot - 100 . -> Height - No pre à post 7 Lot Area - 60,000 Prey 6183252 Lot Coverage/Impervious Surface -20 Area per Family --side # 2 being shown in Off-street Parking - 2 (- cymed) 736 26156 Loading Bays - NA 24 Site Plan - mov/most 20 2005-0074 8' X26 = 100 Shoreland Zoning/ Stream Protection -88 Flood Plains - And 15 - Zone (

May 19,2005

Ms. Marge Schmuckel Zoning Administrator Portland City Hall Room 315 389 Congress St. Portland, ME 04101

RE: Juno Avenue/Highland Avenue 88-H-1,4 & 5 Zone Application #05-0378

Dear Ms. Schmuckel:

Per your April 26,2005 letter on the above referenced single family home building permit application I am providing the following requested materials:

- 1. Ownership records to show that all three (3) 88-H lots have been held under separate and distinct ownership since 1985
- 2. A scalable boundary/site plan that matches the building plan showing all projections from the main structure
- 3. A site plan that sows pre and **post** development grades
- 4. A site plan that shows two 9' x19' parking spaces, two new street trees and slit fences

Please let me know **if** the above information serves your needs and if you have additional requirements. A telephone call to 766-5514 or an email to <u>stevol945@,att.ne</u>tprior to a final letter would be appreciated.

Bes) Regards,

Steve MacIsaac

PS Avernal lor size is 33,252 sy dt - Size determined by surveyor,



# Ownership Record of Lots 88-H- Peaks Island, Maine (see enlarged tax map on next page)

| Lot 88-H2            | Highland Ave.                                 | Peaks Island, Maine                                  |                                  |
|----------------------|---|--|----------------------------------|
| Book                 | 1324/Page 186                                 | McDonald to Joseph H. Bush                           | by July 8, 1929                  |
|                      |   |  |                                  |
| Lot 88-H-3           | Highland Ave                                  | e. Peaks Island, Maine                               |                                  |
| Book                 | 14256/Page 160                                | Deed of Distribution<br>Geraldine Sullivan to Franci | Oct. 29, 1998<br>s Herbert       |
| Book                 | 4240/Page 293                                 | Purslow to Sullivan                                  | June 12,1978                     |
| Book 2260/Page 47    |   | Russell to Purslow                                   | Oct. 20, 1955                    |
|                      |   |  |                                  |
| *Lot 88-H- 1         | &4 Highland Ave                               | e. Peaks Island, Maine                               |                                  |
| Book                 | 21190/Page 86                                 | MacIsaac to T. Covington Jo                          | hnson/Island Bay Services 7/9/92 |
| *Lot 88-H-5<br>Book  | 10319/Page 70                                 | MacIsaac to T. Covington &                           | Laurie Johnson 9/30/92           |
| ·                    | s were conveyed in acc<br>dated July 9, 1992. | ordance with the attached Pure                       | chas and Sale                    |
| Lot 88-H-1,4<br>Book | & 5<br>7472/Page 133                          | Jackson & Casey, Inc. to Ma                          | acIsaac 9/30/85                  |

| DEP      | T. OFBUILDING INSPECTION<br>CTTY OF PORTLAND, ME |  |  |  |
|----------|--|--|--|--|
|          | ,  |  |  |  |
|          | MAY 1 9 2005                                     |  |  |  |
|          |  |  |  |  |
| RECEIVED |  |  |  |  |

**P**RR AVE Oe tez SEPTIC G8E 7165 AVE દ ouse HIGH/AND. - BUSZY-Fie PS VERMON7 HERBERT-BY BY VERMON7 N N N -92-PREBENT 600 8 SNOWFLAKE MAC ISAAC 85-92 States Bay Staticas Parks Jornuld Tax Map BB Letts H-1,4 \$5-Proprosed Blug. Phun 34, 790 Sq. 64 Lot BB-H-2 - Buszy-Frie PS VEI Lot BB-H-3 - Herberler Br BS VEI AVE \$5 - CASEY Par 85 -H-88 2101
### Agreement of Sale - Agreement of Work

This contract is between Island Bay Services, Inc. (hereinafter Contractor) and Steven and Kimberly MacIsaac (hereinafter Seller), and is dated this <u>9<sup>th</sup></u> day of July, 1992.

Whereas, Contractor wishes to purchase a parcel of land from Seller known as Lots 88-H-1, 4, & 5 on the City of Portland Tax Maps; and

Whereas, said land is agreed by both parties to bevalused at \$20,000.00 as of the date of this contract, as is; and

Whereas, Seller agrees to sell such land to Contractor under the terms and arrangements set forth herein; and

Whereas, Seller desires to have Contractor perform certain services to Seller to benefit other properties of Seller, said work to be utilized as credit towards purchase of the above Lots 88-H-1,4, & 5; and

Whereas, it is the desire of the parties to set out the obligations, valuations, time frames and work service specifications of the matters and parties of this agreement,

It is agreed as follows:

• • • •

i.

. Streer.

### SELLER'S OBLIGATIONS

1. Seller agrees to execute a *Venarty* Deed to Island Bay Services, Inc. for Lots 88-H-1,4, & 5 following the signing of this Agreement, together with a Transfer Tax Declaration Form as required by the State of Maine. Said executed deed shall be held in escrow until all work called for under a thirty day time limit in this contract is completed. The escrow agent shall be any agent that both Seller and Contractor may agree upon at the signing of this document. Seller specifically authorizes and consents to have said escrow agent release the executed deed to Contractor upon timely completion of the Contractor's 40 day obligations herein.

2. Seller shall provide to Contractor a site plan, a topographical plan, and a building permit and septic permit in the name of Island Bay Services, Inc., within thirty days of the signing of this agreement.

3. Seller represents that title to the property is free and clear, and can be conveyed by a Warranty Deed. Seller represents that a building permit for this parcel bas been obtained and may be transferred to contractor.

4. Seller shall pay to Contractor under this agreement those amounts currently outstanding as follows: Stumping woods Road: \$100.00;,One load of fill for Woods Road: \$75.00.

### Page One of Four

# **CONTRACI'OR'S OBLIGATIONS:**

1. Contractor agrees to provide **the** following services and construction as outline below. In each **instance**, a timeframe for performance, a materials list, and a value for that particular instance of service and/or construction is listed and by incorporation herein, is agreed to by **all** parties. Time and materials are estimated to the best ability of the parties.

A. Elizabeth St. Disposal: Contractor agrees to remove two truckloads of debris from Seller's lot on Elizabeth St., Peaks Island. Contractor will provide a vehicle on the site for up to two days for each truckload removed, upon 24 hours request of Seller to locate the truck onsite. Seller shall have the responsibility to load the truck. Contractor shall remove the truckloads and be responsible for all transportation costs, dumping fees, and liability from the transporting of same. Contractor shall have no liability for any part of the loading by Seller or Seller's guests, agents or employees. Seller warrants that they shall not load or cause to be loaded any hazardous materials, including but not limited to asbestos, mercury or other chemicals, nor load any paper or plastic onto the trucks. The value for this item is Since. On this item shall be completed within 30 days of the signing of this agreement.

B. Woods Road Site Drainage: Contractor agrees to dig, grade, provide and install a 12" culvert for Seller's site cff of Woods Road, Peaks Island, also known on the City Assessor's Map as 92-6-31, for the purpose of aiding drainage off the site, which is approximately half an acre. Materials to be supplied include 40' of 12" plastic solid pipe, 40' of 12" plastic perforated pipe with sock, 12" tees as needed, a roll of 4" drain guard, miscellaneous fittings, a maximum of 42 yards of 3/4" crushed stone, a maximum of 15 yards of sandy fill, and machine work and labor as required. The value for this item is \$4,635.00. This item shall be completed within thirty days of the signing of this agreement.

**C. Woods Road Site** Foundation Work: Contractor agrees to remove scil on the above site in a **38'x 30'** size, down to ledge or 4', whichever is less. Said soil shall be stockpiled on site. Contractor shall backfill with up to **45** yards of stony fill. Seller shall be responsible for the provision and placement of sauna tubes for a **foundation**, and shall apprise Contractor of the schedule for such as is appropriate, without causing unreasonable delay in allowing Contractor to filfill his obligations herein. Materials to be provided include a maximum of **45** yards of stony *fill*, and machine work and labor as required. The value for this item is \$2,500.00. This item shall be completed within thirty days of the signing of this agreement.

**D. Woods Road Site Driveway:** Contractor agrees to construct a driveway on the above site of approximately 10' x 40' in the following manner: dredge out existing soil material and stockpile such on the right (far) side of the driveway; remove any large stones obstructing driveway away; install a 12" culvert of sufficient length as needed; refill driveway with rocky fill and crushed stone. Materials to be provided include a 12" culvert, 25 yards of crushed stone and a maximum of 54 yards of rocky fill. The value for this item is \$1,29750. This item shall be completed within thirty days of the signing of this agreement.

**E.** Woods Road Site Septic System: Contractor shall install a septic system at the above site as specified on a plan by **BIL Goodwin**, and based on heights provided by **Seller**. Contractor shall provide all materials and labor for the installation of the system; provided, however, that such installation does not include materials and/or labor for the installation of a septic pump if necessary.

•••

3,6.7

وأتأوه فيحلكم وأجلا المحاصينات فياكا للاحتيان يتدرينا والتجاري والمتحيد بتبادي والمتحا

contractor reserves the right to, at its expenses, hire an engineer to review the septic system plan for the purpose of recommending changes or revisions. Should said engineer recommend changes, Seller shall have the option cf accepting said changes, together with specific additional costs for construction if necessary, cr of indicating m writing his acceptance of the original plan, and releasing Contractor from any liability resulting from failure of the system as a result of the design or installation of the system per the original design.

The value for this item is **\$8,965.00**. This item *shall* be completed within forty **days** of the signing of *this* agreement.

F. Woods Road Site Leveling: Contractor will, upon completion of the above items, level and grade the Woods Road site, which shall include utilizing all stockpiled materials from the driveway and foundation items. Contractor shall provide up to 20 hours of machine work for this item. Contractor shall supply hay and seed for the area, but shall not be responsible for watering or germination. The value for this item is \$1,000.00. This item shall be completed within 90 days of the signing of this agreement, as conditions must be dry enough for grading soil.

G. Wond: Road Ledge Removal, Culvert Installation: Contractor shall remove the existing culvert across versels Road, drill out the underlying ledge, replace the culvert at the lower level and backfill, to better assist and aid in drainage through said culvert. Contractor shall utilize whatever materials, labor and machine work is required for this item. The value of this item is \$2,500.00. This item shall be completed within forty days of the signing of this agreement. The contractor will main rain a Recoal of EXPLANCE. The backfill, to be the signing of this will be completed for LESS MARERIAL OF

H. Road Damage - Woods Road. Contractor agrees to provide adequate labor and machine work to grade Woods Road subsequent to completion of the above items of construction. No value: shall be added for this work. Any fill required or quested shall be paid for by Seller.

### OBLIGATIONS OF SELLER AND CONTRACTOR;

1. Contractor and Seller agree that should any dispute arise as to completion of work, timeliness of performance, adequacy of performance, or other dispute regarding performance of either party under the terms of this Agreement, that both shall submit to arbitration on the matter as follows: the parties shall select an arbitrator to determine the items of dispute. If the parties cannot agree on an arbitrator, both shall choose one arbitrator, and those two shall together pick a third arbitrator. The three arbitrators shall examine the dispute and the majority shall make a finding, which in all respects shall be

Page Three of Four

binding upon both Seller and Contractor, as if judgment were made in a court of law. The escrow agent shall be bound by the findings as well. Seller and Contractor shall equally share in the costs of any arbitration, including the payment of fees to the arbitrators.

2 Should additional items, materials or machine time be necessary, Contractor agrees to provide written **notice** of such to Seller, who may accept or reject additional costs. Should Seller reject additional costs, Contractor shall be obligated to provide solely as is enumerated herein materials and labor, and shall complete the items as well as he is able to within the confines of this contract. Should additional charges be added, they shall be at the following rates: 3/4" crushed stone shall be provided at \$45.00 per cubic yard; sandy fill shall be provided at \$20.00 per cubic yard; rocky fill shall be provided at \$20.00 per cubic yard; additional machine time shall be provided at \$45.00 per hour. Additional truck loads for item 1 of Contractor's Obligations shall be at \$500.00 per truckload.

3. Total value for the itemized work and materials provided is \$21,897.50. Prior amounts due total **\$175.00.** Seller shall provide to Contractor at completion of grading and seeding the **Woods** Road site the amount of **\$2,072.50**.

The undersigned have read and understand all the terms of the above agreement. We agree that the date of our signatures indicates the start date of this contract, and agree to be bound by all terms and conditions herein.

Witness

Witness

Reilin

uxbeau Seller - Kimberly MacIsaac Date

Island Bay Services, Inc. Date

Page Four of Four



Strengthening a Remarkable City, Building a Community for Life . www.portlandmaine.gov

1

Lee Urban-Director & Planning and Development Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator

April 26,2005

Steven MacIsaac P.O. **Box** 93 Peaks Island, **ME 04108** 

RE: Juno Avenue/Highland Avenue – 088-H-1, 4, & 5 – IR-1 Zone – application #05-0378

Dear Mr. MacIsaac,

Your permit application to construct a new single **family** home at the above named location is denied because this office **has** not received all the information needed to determine code compliance.

The **IR-1** Zone requires a minimum **60,000** square foot building lot instead of the **33,115** square foot lot shown. You have not submitted enough specific information to show that this lot is a lot of record **as** described under section 14-433 of the Land Use Ordinance. I will need specifics of ownership, such *as* **book** and page, owners, and dates of deeds that show this property and any abutting properties have been held under separate and distinct ownership since July **15, 1985**.

You have not submitted a scalable boundary/site plan for your project. This office requires a scalable plan to determine compliance. Your site plan shall match your building construction plans. At present your site **plan** and building construction plans do not match. All projections ftom the **main** structure shall be shown on your site plan, such as, but not inclusive, bulkheads, — Jo porches and **stairs**, and chimneys.

On the islands it is a requirement that I measure building heights from pre-development grades. It is also a requirement that all new construction show post development grades, The grades on your plans are **do** not indicate specifically what they are. This office will need both grades. I will need to be able to match the pre-development grades to your construction plans to determine building height requirements.

Your site plan also does not show two required 9'  $\mathbf{x}$  19' parking spaces. Your submittal should show these required parking spaces and where they are located. Our development review coordinator also needs to *see* two new street trees and silt fences for best management purposes.

I **am** also seeing a difference in what you believe the lot size to be, **34,800** square feet, and what the Assessor's office believes the lot size to be, **33,115** square feet. Please confirm how you have determined your lot size.

 $_{1,i,j}$  E

Your permit will be on hold without further review until this office receives **all** of the above information.

Very truly yours,

M

Marge Schmuckal Zoning Administrator

Cc: Jay Reynolds, Development Review Coordinator File



# To: Marge Schmuckle From Steve MacIsaac Subject: Peaks Island Lots Nos 88-H - 1,4 and 5 Ownership Data Date November 15,2004

Attached is paperwork documenting the ownership **status** of the above referenced lots:

- Enlarged tax map locating lots and providing footnoted ownership history as follows:
  - o Pre 1985 E. Casey
  - o 1985-1992 S and K MacIsaac
  - o 1992 Present C and L Johnson/Island Bay Services

Ownership passed from **S** and K MacIsaac to C and L Johnson/Island Bay Services in **1992** as a result of a Purchase and Sale Contract (attached) between the two parties wherein C. Johnson/Island Bay Services agreed to **perform** building site preparation work on two other island building lot parcels owned by the MacIsaac's (one on Wood's Road; the other on Elizabeth Street). Two deeds were issued to C and L. Johnson/Island Bay Services under the provisions of the July, **1992** Purchase and Sale agreement for the work provided. The first deed (attached) for lots 88-H – 1 and 4 was given on July 9, **1992** as a the first payment for the work included in the P and C agreement; the second ( attached) provided eleven weeks later on **Sept** 30<sup>th</sup> 1992 for lot 88-H-5 represented the final payment for the work provided.

C. Johnson/Island Bay Services and myself plan to build one single family house on lots 88 - H - 1,4 and 5 (34,790 square feet) and wanted to provide you with a record of the ownership history of the parcels as described herein as part of the permitting process.



PARK AVE 097 eres of the SEPIC 7165 58E AVE 3 Lb HOUSE 91 Peaks Joynus Tax Map BB Lors H-1,4 45-Pronoced Blug. Phu Lors H-1,4 45-Pronoced Blug. Phu 34, 790 39, 64 Lor 88-H-2- Bluszy-Free 83 VERMONT Lor 88-H-3- Herebeur-Ree 83 Lor 88-H-3- Herebeur-Ree 83 WICHLAND AVE - MACITSAAC 85-94 - JALAND BAY SKULICAS - 92-87686NT AV E var 500 8 SNOWFLAKE 2 \$5 - CASEY Pares 5 Lots 88-H-I

# Agreement of Sale - Agreement of Work

**This** contract is **between** Island **Bay Services**, Inc. (hereinafter Contractor) and Steven and Kimberly MacIsaac (hereinafter Seller), and is dated this  $9^{th}$  day of July, 1992.

Whereas, Contractor **wishes** to purchase a parcel of land from Seller known **as** Lots **88-H-1**, **4**, **& 5** on the City of Portland **Tax Maps**; and

Whereas, said land is agreed by both parties to bevalused at \$20,000.00 as of the date of this contract, as is; and

Whereas, Seller **agrees** to **sell** such land to Contractor **under** the terms and arrangements set forth herein; and

Whereas, Seller desires to have Contractor **perform certain services** to Seller to **benefit** other properties of Seller, said work **to** be utilized **as** credit towards **purchase** of the above Lots **88-H-1,4, & 5; and** 

Whereas, it is the desire of the parties to set out the obligations, valuations, timeframes and work service specifications of the matters and parties of this agreement,

It is agreed as follows:

# SELLERS DBI GATION

1. Seller agrees to execute a Warranty **Deed** to Island Bay Services, Inc. for Lots **88-H-1,4, & 5** following the *signing* of **this** Agreement, together with a Transfer **Tax** Declaration Form **as** *required* by the State of Maine. Said executed deed **shall** be held in escrow until all work called for under **a** thirty day time limit in this contract is completed. The escrow agent shall be any agent that both Seller and Contractorma y agree upon at **the** signing of thisdocument. Seller specifically authorizes and consents to have said escrow agent release the executed deed to Contractor upon timely completion of **the** Contractor's **40** day obligations herein.

2. Seller **shall** provide to Contractor a site plan, **a** topographical **plan**, and **a** building permit and septic permit in the name of Island Bay Services, Inc., within thirty days of the signing of **this** agreement.

3, Seller represents that title to the property is **free** and clear, and **can** be conveyed **by** a Warranty Deed. Seller represents that a building permit for this parcel **has** been obtained and may be transferred to Contractor.

**4.** Seller shall pay to Contractor under this agreement **those** amounts currently outstanding as follows: Stumping woods Road: \$100.00;, One load of fill for Woods Road: \$75.00.

Page One of Four

### **CONTRACTOR'S OBLIGATIONS:**

1. Contractor **agrees** to provide the following **services** and **construction as** outline below. In each instance, a timeframe for performance, a materials **list**, and a value for that particular **instance** of service and/or construction is listed and by incorporation herein, is agreed to by **all** parties. Time and materials are estimated to the best ability of the parties.

A. Elizabeth St. Disposal: Contractor agrees to remove two truckloads of debris from Seller's lot on Elizabeth St., Peaks Island. Contractor will provide a vehicle on the site for up to two days for each truckload removed, upon 24 hours request of Seller to locate the truck onsite. Seller shalt have the responsibility to load the truck. Contractor shall remove the truckloads and be responsible for all transportation costs, dumping fees, and liability from the transporting of same. Contractor shall have no liability for any part of the loading by Seller or Seller's guests, agents or employees. Seller warrants that they shall not Icad or cause to be loaded any hazardous materials, including but not limited to asbestos, mercury or other chemicals, nor load any paper or plastic onto the trucks. The value for this item is  $\frac{5}{285 \cdot 00}$ . This item shall be completed within 30 days of the signing of this agreement.

**B. Woods Road** Site Drainage: Contractor agrees to dig, grade, provide and install a 12" culvert for Seller's site dff of Woods Road, Peaks Island, also known on the City Assessor's Map as 92-G-31, for the purpose of aiding drainage off the site, which is approximately half an acre. Materials to be supplied include 40' of 12" plastic solid pipe, 40' of 12" plastic perforated pipe with sock, 12" tees as needed, a roll of 4" drain guard, miscellaneous fittings, a maximum of 42 yards of 3/4" crushed stone, a maximum of 15 yards of sandy fill, and machine work and labor as required. The value for this item is \$4,635.00. This item shall be completed within thirty days of the signing of this agreement.

**C.** Woods Road Site Foundation Work: Contractor agrees to remove soil on the above site in a 38'x 30' size, down to ledge or 4', whichever is less. Said soil shall be stockpiled on site. Contractor shall backfill with up to 45 yards of stony fill. Seller shall be responsible for the provision and placement of sauna tubes for a foundation, and shall apprise Contractor of the schedule for such as is appropriate, without causing unreasonable delay in allowing Contractor to fulfill his colligations herein. Materials to be provided include a maximum of 45 yards of stony fill, and machine work and labor as required. The value for this item is \$2,500.00. This item shall be completed within thirty days of the signing of this agreement.

**D.** Woods Road Site Driveway: Contractor agrees to construct a driveway on the above site of approximately 10' x 40' in the following manner: dredge out existing soil material and stockpile such on the right (far) side of the *driveway*; remove any large stones obstructing *driveway* away; install a 12" culvert of sufficient length as needed; refill driveway with rocky fill and crushed stone. Materials to be provided include a 12" culvert, 2 5 yards of crushed stone and a maximum of 54 yards of rocky fill. The value for this item is \$1,29750. This item shall be completed within thirty days of the signing of this agreement.

Page Two of Four

E. Woods Road Site Septic System: Contractor shall install a septic system at the above site as specified on a plan by **BIL** Goodwin, and based on heights provided by Seller. Contractor shall provide all materials and labor for the installation of the system; provided, however, that such installation does not include materials and/or labor for the installation of **a** septic pump if necessary.

contractor reserves the right to, at its expenses, hire an engineer to review the septic system plan for the purpose of recommending changes or revisions. Should said engineer recommend changes, Seller shall have the option of accepting said changes, together with specific additional costs for construction if necessary, or of indicating in writing his acceptance of the original plan, and releasing Contractor from any liability resulting from failure of the system as a result of the design or installation of the system per the original design.

The value for this item is \$8.965.00. This item shall be completed within forty days of the signing of this agreement.

F. Woods Road Site Leveling: Contractor will, upon completion of the above items, level and grade the Woods Road site, which shall include utilizing all stockpiled materials from the driveway and foundation item. Contractor shall provide up to 20 hours of machine work for this item. contractor shall supply hay and seed for the area, but shall not be responsible for watering or germination. The value for this item is \$1,000.00. This item shall be completed within 90 days of the signing of this agreement, as conditions must be dry enough for **grading soil**.

on both sides of ROAD of

G. Woods Road Ledge Removal, Culvert Installation: Contractor shall remove the existing culvert across Woods Road, drill out the underlying ledge, replace the culvert at the lower level and backfill, to better assist and aid in drainage through said culvert. Contractor shall utilize whatever materials, labor and machine work is required for this item. The value of this item is \$2,500.00. This item shall be completed within forty days of the signing of this contractor will mAINTAIN A RECORD OF EXPENSES FOR THIS COMPONENT, on tractor will mAINTAIN A RECORD OF EXPENSES FOR THIS COMPONENT, agreement. The contractor agrees to provide adequate labor and H. Road Damage - Woods Road: Contractor agrees to provide adequate labor and

1.0.5

machine work to grade woods Road subsequent to completion of the above items of construction. No value shall be added for this work. Any fill required or requested shall be paid for by Seller.

### **OBLIGATIONS OF SELLER AND CONTRACTOR:**

1. Contractor and Seller agree that should any dispute arise as to completion of work, timeliness of performance, adequacy of performance, or other dispute regarding performance of either party under the terms of this Agreement, that both shall submit to arbitration on the matter as follows: the parties shall select an arbitrator to determine the items of dispute. If the parties cannot agree on an arbitrator, both shall choose one arbitrator, and those two shall together pick a third arbitrator. The three arbitrators shall examine the dispute and the majority shall make a finding, which in all respects shall be

Page Three of Four

binding upon **both** Seller and Contractor, as if judgment were made in a court of law. The escrow agent shall be bound by the findings as well. Seller and Contractor shall equally share in the costs of any arbitration, including the payment of fees to the arbitrators.

2. Should **additional** items, materials or machine time be necessary, Contractor agrees to provide written notice of such to Seller, who may accept or reject additional costs. Should Seller reject additional costs, Contractor shall be obligated to provide solely as is enumerated herein materials and labor, and shall complete the items as well as he is able to within the confines of this contract. Should additional charges be added, they shall be at the following rates: 3/4" crushed stone shall be provided at \$45.00 per cubic yard; sandy fill shall be provided at \$20.00 per cubic yard; rocky fill shall be provided at \$20.00 per cubic yard; additional machine time shall be provided at \$45.00 per hour. Additional truck loads for item 1 of Contractor's Obligations shall be at \$500.00 per truckload.

3. Total value for the itemized work and materials provided is \$21,897.50. Prior amounts due total \$175.00. Seller shall provide to Contractor at completion of grading and seeding the **Woods** Road site the amount of **\$2,07250**.

The undersigned have read and understand all the terms of the above agreement- We agree that the date of our signatures indicates the start date of this contract, and agree to be bound by all terms and conditions herein.

Witness

Witness

Carlson

Steven MacIsaac

**Kimberly MacIsaac** Date

Contractor-Island Bay Services, Inc. Date

Page Four of Four

#### QUITCLAIM DEED

WE, Steven J. and Kimberly A. MacIsaac, of 140 Reed Avenue, Peaks Island, City of Portland, County of Cumberland, State of Maine, for consideration paid, grant to Island Bay Services, a Maine corporation with a place of business at Portland, County of Cumberland, State of Maine, with Quitclaim Covenants, the land described as follows:

A parcel of laud on Peaks Island, Maine, City of Portland Tax. Assessor's Map as Lots 88-H-1&4.

a parcer Said lots being part of of land conveyed to the Grantors herein by Jackson & Casey, Inc. by deed dated September 30, 1985 and recorded in book 7472, Page 133 in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds on November 10, 1985.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Steven J. MacIsaac and Kimberly A. MacIsaac, as Grantors, do release all sights by descent and all other rights in the above described premises, have hereto set our hands and seak this fill, day of July, 1992

Witness

Comanwealth of Massachusetts, Suffolk, SS

Personally appeared before me, the above named Steven J. MacIsaac and Kimberly A. MacIsaac, acknowledged the foregoing instrument the be their free act and deed, and subscribed same.

Before me,

Date: JULY 9, 1992

George M. Sanborn Notary Public

Kimberly A MacIsaac

My Commission Expires March 21, 1993

Received Recorded Resister of Deeds Apr 29;2004 11:11:25A Cumberiand Counts John 8 Obrien

#### ₩ 61343¥ 10319 P 70

S

Ĉ١

Th Ki fr

#### KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS

That We, Steven J. MacIsaac and Kimberly A. MacIsaac of Peaks Island, City of Portland, County of Cumberland, State of Maine

in consideration of One (\$1.00) and Other Valuable Consideration

paid by T. Covington Johnson and Laurie Jean Johnson of Peaks Island, City of Portland, County of Cumberland. State of Maine, as joint tenants and not as tenants in common

the receipt whereof we hereby acknowledge. hereby remise, release, bargain, sell and convey, and forever Quitclaim unto the said T. Covington Johnson and Laurie Jean Johnson. their heirs and assigns forever,

1

certain lots or parcels of land situated on Peaks Island, City of Portland, County of Cumberland, State of Maine and being more particularly described as follows:

Parcel #1: A lot of land consisting of **7585** square feet; being bounded on the westerly side by Vermont Avenue, on the northerly **side** by Midsummer Avenue, on the easterly side by Snowflake hvenue, and on the southerly side by Juno Avenue; and being shown on the City of Portland Tar **Map 88 as Lots G-1** 6 2.

Parcel #2: A lot of land consisting of 23,790 square feet and described as follows: beginning at a stake at the junction of the northern boundary line of Park Avenue and the eastern boundary line of Vermont Avenue; thence on said line of Vermont Avenue, northerly one hundred and fifty (150) feet to a stake; thence easterly on a line one hundred and fifty (150) feet from and parallel with said line of Fark Avenue one hundred (100) feet from and parallel with said line of Fark Avenue one hundred (100) feet from and parallel rith said line of Vermont Avenue fifty (50) feet to a stake; thence easterly on a line parallel with and one hundred (100) feet from said line of Park Avenue one hundred (100) feet to a stake; thence southerly about one hundred (100) feet to a stake; thence southerly about one hundred (100) feet to a stake on said Park Avenue; thence westerly on the line of said Park Avenue about two hundred (200) feet to the point of beginning.

Being the same parcels of land conveyed in the deed to the Grantors herein from Jackson and Casey, Inc. dated September 30, 1986 and recorded in the Sumberland County Registry of Deeds Book 7472, Page 133.

To have and to hold the same, together with all the privileges and appurtenances thereunto belonging, to the said T. Covington Johnson and Laurie Jean Johnson, their heirs and assigns forever.

#### No 61343 k 10319 P3 71

In Witness Whereof, We, the said Steven J. MacIsaac and Kimberly A. MacIsaac joining in this deed as Grantors, and relinquishing and conveying our rights by descent and all other rights in the above described Premises, have hereunto set our hands and seals this 30th day of September, 1992.

1 C. Brum Witness

Steven & Maci

her hel. Kimberly/ Mac Iszac

State of Haine Cumberland,ss

September 30, 1992



Then personally appeared the above named, Steven 3. MacIsaac and Kimberly A. MacIsaac. and acknowledged the foregoing to be their free act and deed.

Before me,

Public MY CO N EDWES OCTOBER 18, 1993

Printed Name

Recorded Cumberland County Resistry of Deeds 10/05/92 11:05:12AM Robert P. Titcomb Resister

TAX RECEIPT City of Portland, Maine P O Box 544 Portland ME 041120544 207-874-8856 Receipt#: 56975 / 488843 Batch: TONYAM 4/08/2005 00 Paid by: MACISAAC STEVEN J & KIMBERLY A JTS Date paid: 4/08/2005 PO BOX 93 PEAKS ISLAND ME 04108 \_\_\_\_\_ Account ID: 14194 Parcel Id 088 - H-001-001 HIGHLAND AVE REAL ESTATE TAX Owner: MACISAAC STEVEN J & 88-H-1-4 ACCOUNT # HIGHLAND AVE M01913 PEAKS ISLAND **JUNO** AVE PEAKS ISLAND 9325 SF \_\_\_\_\_ 
 Base
 Pen & Int
 Cell fee
 Total paid

 18.18
 .68
 18.86

 18.18
 .11
 18.29

 36.36
 .79
 37.15
 Value Rate Year 1370 26.53000 1370 26.53000 2005 1 RE TAX 2005 2 RE TAX Year total:

Printed: 4/08/05 13:55:28

Receipt total:

40.00

37.15

Tender: CASH

### This page contains a detailed description of the Parcel ID you selected. Press the New Search button at the bottom of the screen to submit a new query.

| the Ne               | w Search but                  | ton at the bottom of              | of the screen to submi                                       | t a new query.       | -         |
|----------------------|-------------------------------|-----------------------------------|--|----------------------|-----------|
| Curre                | nt Owner Ir                   | nformation                        |  |                      |           |
|                      | Card Numb                     | er .                              | 1 of 1   |                      |           |
|                      | Parcel                        | ID                                | <b>088</b> H001001   |                      |           |
|                      | Locati                        | ion                               | HIGHLAND AVE   |                      |           |
|                      | Land <b>t</b>                 | lse                               | VACANT LAND  |                      |           |
|                      | Owner Addre                   | 85                                | ISLAND BAY SERVICES<br>PO BOX 48<br>PEAKS ISLAND ME 04108    | 3                    |           |
|                      | Book/Pa                       | are                               | 21190/086  |                      |           |
|                      | Le                            | -                                 | 88-H-1-4<br>HIGHLAND AVE<br>JUNO AVE<br>PEAKS ISLAND 9325 SF |                      |           |
|                      | Currer                        | t Valuation Info                  | ormation   |                      |           |
|                      | Lano                          | a Buildi                          | ng Total   |                      |           |
|                      | \$1,3                         | 70 SO                             | \$1,370  |                      |           |
| Ν                    | lew Estima<br>Land<br>\$2,100 | tedValuation I<br>Building<br>\$0 | Total Phase-   | In Value<br>.,735    |           |
| Property Infor       | mation                        |                                   |  |                      |           |
| Year Built           | Style                         | Story Heigh                       | t Sq.Ft.   | Total Acres<br>0.214 |           |
| Bedrooms             | Full Baths                    | Half Baths                        | Total Rooms  | Attic                | Basement  |
| Outbuildings<br>Type | Quantity                      | Year Built                        | Sire   | Grade                | Condition |
| Sales Inf            | ormation                      | Type<br>LAND                      | Price<br>\$5,000   | Book/Pag<br>21190-8  |           |
|                      | 1                             | Picture an<br>Picture an          | nd Sketch  |                      |           |

# Click here to view Tax Roll Information. Any information concerning tax payments should be directed to the Treasury office at 874-8490 or <u>e-mailed</u>.

<u>Click here</u> to view comparable sales or below to view by: <u>Map</u>

http://www.portlandassessesses.com/searchdetail.asp?Acct=088 HD01001&Card=1

285% e 1~ ~ ~

This page contains a detailed description of the Parcel ID you selected. Press *the* New Search button at the bottom of the screen to submit a new query.

# **Current Owner Information**

| Curre           | ent Owner Infor      | mation   |                                       |                      |                              |
|-----------------|----------------------|--|---------------------------------------|----------------------|------------------------------|
|                 | Card Number          | 1 of 1   |                                       |                      |                              |
|                 | Parcel ID            | 088 H005001  |                                       |                      |                              |
|                 | Location             | 152 PARK AVE   |                                       |                      |                              |
|                 | Land U <b>se</b>     | VACANT LAND  |                                       |                      |                              |
|                 | Owner Address        | JOHNSON T COVIN<br>PLEASANT AVE<br>PEAKS ISLAND M              | NGTON & LAURIE JEAN<br>E <b>04108</b> | IITS                 |                              |
|                 | Book/Page<br>Legal   | 10319/70<br>88-H-5 VERMONT<br>PARK AVE & JUN<br>PKS IS 23790SF | O AVE                                 |                      |                              |
|                 | Current V            | aluation Information   | ation                                 |                      |                              |
|                 | Land                 | Building   | Total                                 |                      |                              |
|                 | 53,570               | <b>\$0</b>   | 53,570                                |                      |                              |
|                 |                      |  |                                       |                      |                              |
|                 | New Estimated        | d Valuation Infor  |                                       |                      |                              |
|                 |                      | Building Tota<br><b>\$0</b> \$5.50                             |                                       | In Value<br>535      |                              |
|                 | \$5,500              | <b>\$0</b> \$5,50  | γ <b>4</b> ,                          |                      |                              |
|                 |                      |  |                                       |                      |                              |
| Property Info   | rmation              |  |                                       |                      |                              |
| Year Built      | Style                | Story Height   | Seq. Ft.                              | Total Acres<br>0.546 |                              |
|                 |                      |  |                                       | 0.546                |                              |
| Bedrooms        | Full Baths           | Half Baths   | Total Rooms                           | Attic                | Basement                     |
|                 |                      |  |                                       |                      |                              |
| Outbuildings    |                      |  |                                       |                      |                              |
| Туре            | Quantity             | Year Built   | sire                                  | Grade                | Condition                    |
|                 |                      |  |                                       |                      |                              |
|                 |                      |  |                                       |                      |                              |
|                 |                      |  |                                       |                      |                              |
| O a la a la     | (                    |  |                                       |                      |                              |
| Sales Ir        | oformation           |  | Price                                 | Book/Pag             |                              |
| Date            | т                    | Хbe  | Frice                                 | DOUR/ 2 Mg           |                              |
|                 |                      |  |                                       |                      |                              |
|                 |                      |  |                                       |                      |                              |
|                 |                      | Picture and S  | Sketch                                |                      |                              |
|                 | Pict                 |  | Tax. Map                              |                      |                              |
|                 |                      | <u></u>  | •                                     |                      |                              |
|                 |                      |  |                                       |                      |                              |
| Any information |                      | k here to view Tax I<br>syments should be d<br>mailed.         | lirected to the Tre                   | asury office at 8    | <b>74-8490</b> or <u>e</u> - |
|                 |                      | _  |                                       |                      |                              |
|                 | <u>Click here</u> to | view comparable s  | ales or below to                      | view by:             |                              |

Мар

http://www.portlandassessors.com/searchdetail.asp?Acct=088 HO0500.1&Card=1

| ۰.<br>۱  |   |   | <                       | 88-H-I.  |
|--|---|---|-------------------------|--|
|  | EWATER DISPOSAL S   | SYSTEM APPLICATION  | <b>I</b> û              | More Deportment of Homan Services<br>Vision of Health: Engineering, Stolion No. Sh5<br>(207), 287-5672 - FAX (207), 387-4172 |
| PROPERTY LC  | OCATION   | >> Caution: Permit R  | equired - At            | tach In Space Below <<   |
| City. Town,<br>or Fightstion PORTLAND,   | PEAKS ISLAND  |   |                         |  |
| Street or Road PARK AVEN   | DE Highland   | PORTLAND F  | PERMIT                  | ŧ 9469 TOWN COPY —   |
| Subaivision, Lot *   |   | Date<br>Permit 17, 14, 01   | талонын н<br>С <b>Т</b> |  |
| OWNER/APPLICANT  | INFORMATION   |   | <u>د</u> \$             | FEE Charged  |
| Hame Hast, first, MU<br>N/F JOHNSON  |   | Local Plumbing Inspector Signature  | re                      | L.P.I. # $\frac{D_1 7_1 3_1 2}{2}$   |
| Mailing Address STEVE Mac  |   | i e e e e   |                         | and the second             |
| □ Owner P.O. BOX 9<br>■ Applicant PEAKS 151  |   |   |                         |  |
| Daytime Tei - 766 - 5514   | AND, ME. 04108  | Municipal Tax Map •   | Lot                     | £  |
| Owner or Applica   |   | Caution   | Inspectio               | ons Required   |
| Istate and acknowledge that the information<br>my knowledge and understand that any fais<br>and/or LocatPlumbing inspector to deny a p | n submitted is correct to the best of<br>ification is reason for the Department | Thave inspected the installation auth<br>with the Subsurface Wastewater Dis                                     | norized abave           | - and found it to be in compliance   |
| ,  |   |   |                         | (1st) Date Approved  |
| Signature of Owner-Applicant   | Date  | Local Plumbing Inspector Signa  | tore                    | (2nd) Date Approved  |
|  | PERM  | IT INFORMATION  |                         |  |
| TYPE OF APPLICATION  | THIS APPLIC   | ATION REQUIRES  | DIS                     | POSAL SYSTEM COMPONENTS  |
| L 🔳 First Time System  | t, 🔳 Ho Rule Vaniance   |   | 1                       | slete Non-Engineered System  |
| 2. 🔲 Peplacement System<br>Type Replaced:  | a. 🗌 First Time System<br>a. 🔲 Local Flumbing I                                 |   | 1                       | tive System(graywater & alt toilet)<br>native Toilet, specify:   |
| rear Installed:<br>3   | <ul> <li>b. □ State % Local F</li> <li>3. Peplacement System</li> </ul>         | Yumbing Inspector Approval<br>Variance  | 1                       | Engineered Treatment Tank (only<br>ng Tank,Gallons   |
| a. 🗋 Minor Expansion   | a. 🔲 Local Plumbing !   | nspector Approval   | 6. 🗆 Non-               | Engineered DisposalField (only)  |
| b. 🗋 Major Expansion<br>4. 🔲 Experimental System   | t. ∐ State % Local⊂<br>  4. □ Minimum Lot Size                                  | Plumbing Inspector Approval<br>E Variance   | 8. 🗆 Com                | rated Laundry System<br>plete Engineered System(2000gpd+   |
| 5. 🔲 Seasonal Conversion   | 5. 🗋 Seasonal Conversi  | ion Approval  |                         | eered Treatment Tank (only)<br>eered DisposalField (only)  |
| SIZE OF PROPERTY   |   | STEM TO SERVE   | II. 🗆 Pré-              | treatment, specify:  |
| 34,790+/- □ acre   | <sup>nt</sup> I. ■ Single Family Dwell<br><u>as -</u> 2. □ Multiple Family Owe  | ing Unit, No. of Bedrooms <u>3</u><br>Ring, Up of Units:  | 12.L Misce              | ellaneous components   |
| SHORELAND ZONING   | 5. 🗍 Other:   |   | a 1 🖬 Drille            | TYPE OF WATER SUPPLY<br>d Well 2. 🗋 Dug Well 3. 🗋 Private  |
| 🗋 (es 🔳 No   | Current Use 🗌 Seasonal (  | C /ear Round 🗖 Undeveloped  | 4 Public                |  |
|  | DESIGN DETAILS (SYST  | EM LAYOUT SHOWN ON PAGE   | 3)                      |  |
| TREATMENT TANK   | DISPOSAL FIELD TYPE & S   |   |                         | DESIGN FLOW<br>270 gallons per day   |
| I 📕 Concrete<br>a. 📕 Regular   | 1. 🔲 Stone Bed - 2. Stone Tre<br>3. 📕 Proprietory Device                        | 1. 🗆 res - Specify -  | one below:              | BASED ON:  |
| b.□ Low Profile<br>2. □ Plastic  | a.⊟Cluster array c.≣Linear<br>b.≣Regular d.⊟H-20                                | i de la companya de l |                         | 1. Table 501.1 (awelling unit(s))<br>2. Table 501.2 (other facilities)   |
| 5. O Other:<br>CAPACITI _ <b>3-1000</b> _goilons   | 4. 💭 Other:   | ⊂.□ Increase in tant<br>1 lin, ft. d.□ Filter on tank a   |                         | SHOW CALCULATIONS<br>- for other facilities -  |
|  | BIZE <u>960</u> ■ sq. ft. [<br>20 ELJEN IN-DRAIN L                              |   |                         | SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING   |
| SOIL DATA & DESIGN CLASS   | DISPOSAL FIELD SIZING   | PUMPING   |                         | 3 BEDROOMS @ 90  |
| 2 A I  | - 1   | 1 □ Not required<br>2. ■ May be required  |                         | GALLONS PER DAY  |
| AT Observation have • TBD  | 3. 🔳 Medium-Large - 3.5 sa 1  | 🕫 / gpd 🖁 3. 🗖 Required — Speci   | fy only for             |  |
| Depth_ <b>24_</b> "<br>DF_MOST_LIMITHES_SOL_F4CTOR   | 4. □ Large - 4.)sq.ftgpa<br>5 □ Extra-Large - 5.0 sq.ft.                        |   | olions                  | 3. Section 503.0 (meter readings)<br>ATTACH WATER-METER DATA   |
| Lentify that on 12/8/04 reacted  | l'compretez a site evoluation a   | LUATOR STATEMENT  | i the signa             | reported is accurate and that the  |
| proposed sitem Thyfomplipher   | philiphie Subglittace Wastewate   | er Disposol Pules 10-144A DMP   | 1- 1-0                  | ERTOF BUILDING INSPECTION<br>CITY OF PORTLAND, ME  |
| Sity Evaluator Signat  | ¢   | EE * /  | Dole                    |  |
| ALBERT FRICK<br>Site Evolution Tame Prior<br>ALBERT FRICK ASSOCIATES - 95A COUNT   | TY ROAD ROAD GORHAM, MAINE 0403   | 38 - (207) 839-5563   | TFRICK@W                | OR DNET AFT. NET.<br>8 APR - 8 2005  |
| Note: Changes to or deviations fr  | rom the design should be cont   | firmed with the Site Evaluator  |                         |  |
|  |   |   | 1                       | RECEIVED   |



ALBERT FRICK ASSOCIATES - 95A COUNTY ROAD ROAD GORHAM, MAINE 04038 - (207) 839-5563





| PORTLAND, PEAKS ISLAND | PARK AVENUE | N/F JOHNSON (STEVE MACISAAC) |
|------------------------|-------------|------------------------------|
| TOWN                   | LOCATION    | APPLICANT'S NAME             |

1) The Plumbing and Subsurface Wastewater Disposal **Rules** adopted by the State of Maine, Department of Human Services pursuant to 22 M.R.S.A. § 42 (the 'Rules") are incorporated herein by reference and made a part of this application and shall be consulted by the owner/applicant, the system installer and/or building contractor for further construction details and material specifications. The system Installer should contact Albert Frick Associates, Inc. 839-5563, if there are any questions concerning materials, procedures or designs. The system installer and/or building contractor installing the system shall be solely responsible for compliance with the Rules and with all state and municipal laws and ordinances pertaining to the permitting, inspection and construction of subsurface wastewater disposal systems.

2) This application is intended to represent facts pertinent to the Rules **only**. It shall be the responsibility of the owner/applicant, system Installer and/or building contractor to determine compliance with and to obtain permits under all applicable local, state and/or federal laws and regulations (including, without limitation, Natural Resources Protection Act, wetland regulations, **zoning** ordinances, subdivision regulations, Site Location of Development Act and minimum lot size laws) before installing this system or considering the property on which the system is to be installed **a**" buildable" lot. It is recommended that a wetland scientist be consulted regarding wetland regulations.

Prior to the commencement of construction/installation, the local plumbing inspector shall inform the owner/applicant and Albert Frick Associates, Inc of any local ordinances which are more restrictive than the Rules in order that the design may be amended. All designs are subject to review by local, state and/or federal authorities. *Albert* Frick Associates, Inc.'s liability shall be limited to revisions required by regulatory agencies pursuant to **laws** or regulations in effect at **the** time of preparation of this application.

3) All information shown on this application relating to property lines, well locations, subsurface structures and underground facilities (such as utility lines, drains, septic systems, water lines, etc.) are based solely upon information provided by the owner/applicant and has been relied upon by Albert Frick Associates, Inc. in preparing this application. The owner/applicant shall review this application prior to the start of construction and confirm this information.

4) Installation of a garbage (grinder) disposal is not recommended. If one is installed, an additional 1000 gallon septic tark or a septic tark filter should be connected in series to the proposed septic tark

5) The system user shall avoid introducing kitchen grease or fats into this system. Chemicals such as septic tank deaners and/ or chlorine (such as from water treatment) and controlled or hazardous substances shall not be disposed of in this system.

#### ATTACHMENT TO SUBSURFACE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL APPLICATION

| PORTLAND, PEAKS ISLAND | PARK AVENUE | PARK AVENUE N/F JOHNSON (STEVE MODIFAAC) |  |
|------------------------|-------------|--|--|
| TOWN                   | LOCATION    | APPLICANT'S NAME                         |  |

6) The septic tank should be pumped within two years of installation and subsequently **as** recommended by the pump service, but in no event should the septic tank be pumped less often than every three years.

7) The actual water flow or number of bedrooms shall not exceed the design criteria indicated an this application without a re-evaluation of the system as proposed. If the system is supplied by public water or a private service with a water meter, the water consumption per period should be divided by the number of days to calculate the average daily water consumption (water usage (cu. ft.)  $\times$  7.48 cu. ft. (gallons per cu. ft.) divided by the # of days in period).

8) The general minimum setbacks between a well and septic system serving a single family residence is 100-300 feet, unless the local municipality has a more stringent requirement. A well installed by an abutter within the minimum setback distances prior to the issuance of a permit for the proposed disposal system may void this design.

9) When a gravity system is proposed: **BEFORE** CONSTRUCTION/INSTALLATION **BEGINS**, the system installer or building contractor shall review the elevations of all points given in this application and the elevation of the existing and/or proposed building drain and septic tank inverts for compatibility to minimum slope requirement. In gravity systems, the invert of the septic tank(s) outlet(s) shall be at least 4 inches above the invert of the distribution box outlet at the disposal area. When an effluent pump is required, provisions shall be made to make certain that surface ground water does **not** enter the septic tank or pump station, An alarm device warning of a pump failure shall be installed. Also, when pumping is required of a chamber system, install  $\mathbf{a}$  "T" connection in the distribution box and place 3 inches of stone or a splash plate in the first chamber. Insulate gravity pipes, pump lines and the distribution box as necessary to prevent freezing.

10) On all systems, remove the vegetation, organic duff and old fill material from under the disposal area and any fill extension. On sites where the proposed system is to be installed in natural soil, scarify the bottom and sides of the excavated disposal area with a rake. Do not use wheeled equipment on the scarified soil surface. For systems installed in fill, scarify the native soil by roto-tilling to a depth of at least 8 inches over the entire disposal and fill extension area to prevent glazing and to promote fill bonding. Place fill in loose layers no deeper that 8 inches and compact thoroughly before placing more fill (this ensures that voids and loose pockets are eliminated to minimize the chance of leakage). Do not use wheeled equipment on the scarified soil area until after 12 inches of fill is in place. Keep equipment off the chambers. Divert the surface water away from the disposal area by ditching or shallow swales.

11) Unless noted otherwise, fill shall be gravelly coarse sand which contains no more that 5% fines (silt and clay).

12) Do not install systems on loamy, silty, or clayey soils during wet periods since soil smearing/glazing may seal off the soil interface.

13) Seed all filled and disturbed surfaces with perennial grass seed, then mulch with hay or equivalent



Albert Frick Associates, Inc. Soil Scientists & Site Evaluators

95A county Road Gorham, Maine 04038 (207) 839-5563

### **Fill Estimation Worksheet**

95A County Road Gorham, Me 04038 839-5563 FAX - 839-5564 E-Mail - Albertfrick@worldnet.att.net

Albert Frick Associates Inc.

Town: Portland (Peaks Isl.)
Project owner/applicant: teve Maclsaac
Park Avenue
Peaks Island

.

This worksheet is being provided as a complimentary tool to assist in estimating the **approximate** amount of fill required to construct the proposed system. This worksheet does not substitute for a personal visit to the site for your own estimate. These calculations are intended to serve **as** a check to your work. Site features beyond the model (terrain) can vary to effect model projections.



| <b>T</b>            |                    |
|---------------------|--------------------|
| Length (L)          | <b>20</b> feet     |
| Width (W)           | <b>15</b> feet     |
| Shoulder (S)        | 5 feet             |
| Depth of fill.      |                    |
| upper left (a)      | <b>25</b> inches   |
| upper right (c)     | 23 inches          |
| lower left (b)      | 34 inches          |
| lower right (d)     | 27 inches          |
| Fill Extension:     |                    |
| left up (e)         | a feet             |
| right up (f)        | <u>8</u> feet      |
| left down (g)       | 14 feet            |
| right down (h)      | <b>10</b> feet     |
| upper left (i)      | 8 feet             |
| lower left (j)      | 14 feet            |
| upper right (k)     | 8 feet             |
| lower right (I)     | <u>I 0</u> feet    |
|                     |                    |
| Cost of fill per ya | rd= <b>\$ 0.00</b> |

| Body                                    | 64 cubic yards  |  |  |
|---|-----------------|--|--|
| Fill Down                               | 17 cubic yards  |  |  |
| Fill Up                                 | 9 cubic yards   |  |  |
| Fill left                               | 13 cubic yards  |  |  |
| Fill right                              | 9 cubic yards   |  |  |
| Fillupleft                              | 2 cubic yards   |  |  |
| Fill upright                            | 2 cubic yards   |  |  |
| Filldwnleft                             | 6 cubic yards   |  |  |
| Fill dwnright                           | 3 cubic yards   |  |  |
|   |                 |  |  |
| ŞubTotal≕                               | 125 cubic yards |  |  |
| Shrinkage %=                            | 15 %            |  |  |
| Total Backfill                          | 144 cubic yards |  |  |
| Adjusted cost of Total<br>Backfill= \$- |                 |  |  |